9) Write the greatest and smallest 5-digit number using the 
 digit 6, 7, 8, 3 and 1. 

Greatest 5-digit number = 87,631 

Smallest 5-digit number = 13,678 

REVISION WORK - 1 

C. Solve the questions.                                      

10) Write the number names. 

(i) 85,34,220 

(ii) 6,79,453 

= Eighty five lakh thirty four thousand two hundred twenty. 

= Six lakh seventy nine thousand four hundred fifty three. 

HOME ASSIGNMENT: 

 PRACTICE CH-3 AND CH-4. 

LEARNING OUTCOME:  

Students are  able to recall their previous class knowledge 
about 4-digit, 5-digit and 6-digit numbers. 

THANKING YOU